
MINUTE ITEM 

Thi. Calendar Item No. 3 6 
ave. approved as Minute Item

ANa Bee . by the Suite Lunds
Commission by a vote of
"ic ....at its _31/38/8

Ahealing. CALENDAR ITEM 

3:6 
03/28/85 
C 8401 
Fernino 

AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE AN 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

At its may 7, 1984 meeting, the Commission authorized the 
execution of a contract with the firm of Lobel, Novins, and 
Lamont for an amount "not to exceed" $130,000 for FY 34-85. 
This firm represents the State Lands Commission on an ongoing
basis .* meetings, conferences, and congressional and
administrative hearings on matters affecting the @ imission. 

Due to the volume and complexity of issues that the firm
has been involved with on the behalf of the Commission, a 
$20,000 funding increase is needed to complete this fiscal 
year's work assignments. 

A Section 28 Request has been submitted for the
additional funding needed for this augmentation. 

40 384: N/A. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION: 

1. AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 
WITH LOBEL, NOVINS, AND LAMONT TO CHANGE THE "NOT TO 
EXCEED COST" TO $150/000 FOR FY 84-85. 

13 3.
CALENDAR PACT 

MINUTE PAGE 




